PDK Hotels LLC (or their approved assignee) 

SELLER: Prosper Portland 

PROPERTY: An existing commercial hotel, consisting of a total of 98 guestrooms and other related 
facilities and personal property located at 420 NE Holladay Street, Portland, Oregon 97232.  

PURCHASE PRICE: Three Million Two Hundred Thousand dollars ($3,200,000).  

EARNEST MONEY: Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000).  

PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE: The entirety of the purchase price shall be paid by Buyer in cash (or cash 
equivalent) at closing.  

CONTINGENCY PERIOD: Buyer will have thirty (30) days to complete its due diligence efforts.  

CLOSING DATE: Sale will happen in sixty (60) days or sooner after the contingency period.